

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5277/2006

AKHTAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv. for  
M/S.Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.3 is no more. Take steps within four weeks. List on  
18.09.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

AK